
Form 4.20 

Rule 4 34 - CVL 

The Insolvency Act 1986 

Statement of Company's Affairs 

Pursuant to section 95/99 of 
the Insolvency Act 1986 

For Official Use 

To the Registrar of Companies 

Company Number 

05657864 

Name of Company 

Michael J Lewin Limited 

aiiwe 
David Clements Paul Walker 

4 St Giles Court 4 St Giles Court 

Southampton Street Southampton Street 

Reading Reading 

RG1 2QL RG1 20L 

the liquidator(s) of the above named company attach a statement of the company affairs 

as at 23 May 2013 

Signed \W0 (fp. Date 23 May 2013 

V a“ 

Harnsons Business Recovery and Insolvency Limited 

4 St Giles Court 
For Official Uc+ 

Southampton Street Insolvency Sec’ 

Reading 
RG1 2QL 

* A29G0S' 

4105/2013 
Ref MICHA/DC/PW/PBA/LD A04 comPANIES Hous 

Software Supplied by Turkey Computer Technology Limited Glasgow 



Rule 4 34-CVL Form 4 19 

Statement of Affairs 

Statement as to affairs of 

Michael J Lewin Limited 

on the 23 May 2013 the date of the resolution for winding up 

Statement of truth 

| believe that the facts stated in this Statement of Affairs are true 

Full Name Patil CEeE~ACR Inc Creu rw 

Signed fe Las Was 

Dated 22-5 - 202. 



Michael J Lewin Limited 

Statement Of Affairs as at 23 May 2013 

A- Summary of Assets 

Assets Book Value 

£ 

Estimated to 

Realise 

£ 

Assets subject to fixed charge: 

Assets subject to floating charge: 

Uncharged assets: 
Chattel Assets 563 00 210 00 

Motor Vehicles 
1,300 00 

Book Debts 16,894 93 8,447 46 

Cash at Bank 11,320 60 11,320 60 

Cash in Hand 43 24 43 24 

Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors 21,321 30 

Signature Ce Wet t a Date 22. —~-.S — 22 



Michael J Lewin Limited 

Statement Of Affairs as at 23 May 2013 

A1 - Summary of Liabilities 
Estimated to 

Realise 

£ 

Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors (Carried from Page A) 21,321 30 

Liabilities 
Preferential Creditors - 

Employee Arrears/Hol Pay 2,936 39 
2,936 39 

Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards preferential creditors 18,384 91 

Debts secured by floating charge pre 15 September 2003 
Other Pre 15 September 2003 Floating Charge Creditors 

NIL 
18,384 91 

Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (to carry forward) Nil 

Estimated total assets available for floating charge holders 18,384 91 

Debts secured by floating charges post 15 September 2003 
NIL 

Estimated deficiency/surplus of assets after floating charges 18,384 91 

Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (brought down) NIL 

Total assets available to unsecured creditors 18,384 91 

Unsecured non-preferentiai claims (excluding any shortfall to floating charge holders) 

Trade & Expense Creditors 39,932 08 

Employees 59,707 86 

Directors Loan Accout 7,215 00 

HM Revenue & Customs - PAYE/NI 2,674 76 

HM Revenue & Customs - VAT 2,369 96 

Landlord 538 50 
412,438 16 

Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards non-preferential creditors 

(excluding any shortfall in respect of F.C's post 14 September 2003) (94,053 25) 

Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards creditors (94,053 25) 

Issued and called up capital 
Ordinary Shareholders 100 

1.00 

Estimated total deficiency/surpius as regards members (94,054 25) 

Signature fs ke wees Date_20Z- S 2are



“fC jBeUDIW 
